# CH \$115.00 4835;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Underground Elephant, Inc.		11/02/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UE Authority, Co.
Street Address:	600 B. Street, Suite 1300
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4835327	UNDERGROUND ELEPHANT
Registration Number:	4835328	UNDERGROUND ELEPHANT
Registration Number:	5029770	ZIPQUOTE
Registration Number:	4854331	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-8700 Email: lagueda@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Agueda

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center Fl 28

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Lisa Agueda, AttorneySIGNATURE:/Lisa Agueda/DATE SIGNED:10/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UE Authority, Co. Change of Name File Copy#page1.tif source=UE Authority, Co. Change of Name File Copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0587

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration No(s):

UNDERGROUND ELEPHANT (Reg. No. 4835327) UNDERGROUND ELEPHANT Stylized (Reg. No. 4835328) Elephant Design (Reg. No. 4854331) ZIPQUOTE (Reg. No. 5029770)

### REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OWNER NAME IN REGISTRATIONS

Commissioner of Trademarks PO Box 145 Arlington, Virginia 22313-1451

Registrant respectfully requests a change in the name of the owner in the above-identified registrations pursuant to TMEP §504. TMEP §504 provides that the USPTO will automatically update the ownership information in the Trademark database of registration and pending applications when a Change of Name document is recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch.

Applicant is a corporation established under the laws of the State of California and provides goods/services under the trademarks which are covered by the above-identified registration numbers. Registrant changed its name from Underground Elephant, Inc. to UE Authority, Co., on November 2, 2017. Registrant's state of incorporation and address remains the same: California Corporation. 600 B Street, Suite 1300, San Diego CALIFORNIA 92101

The Trademark Assignment Cover Sheets accompanying this request also set forth the conveying and receiving party data necessary to update the name of the Registrant.

Date: October 29, 2019

Jason Kulpa, CEO

Respectfully submitted.

UE Authority, Co.,

600 B. Street, Suite 1300 San Diego, California 92101



# Sagratamy of State

Certific Article	cate of State cate of Amendment of s of Incorporation Change Only - Stock	AMDT- STK-NA		FILED Secretary of State State of California
IMPORTANT — Read ins	tructions before completing th	is form.		NOV 0 2 2017
Filing Fee - \$30.00				
	1.00 & .50 for each attachment pa	age;	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	r Office Use Only
Corporation Name (En recorded with the California S     UNDERGROUND	,	s it currently is	2. 7-Digit Secretary of	
3. New Corporation Nam	Incorporation being Articles of Incorporat Any attachment is m	amended (e.g., " lion being amend ade part of this do	fesignation assigned to the p I," "First," or "A"). See instruct ed does not include a number, pourment.	tions if the provision in the
	Item 3b: Enter the new corpor	rate name.		<b>*</b>
3a. Article	of the Articles of Incorporation	is amended t	o read as shown in Item :	3b below:
3b. The name of the co	orporation isUE Au	Jan San Tilla.	<i>#</i>	
		a no en y		
4. Approval Statements		<u> </u>	<del> </del>	. <del>7544., 1014.</del>
4a. The Board of Direc	tors has approved the amendme	nt of the Articl	es of Incorporation	
	/al was (check one):		os of moorporation.	
By the required total number of	d vote of shareholders in accord outstanding shares of the corpor of the amendment equaled or e	ration is	<i>3404 89</i>	he number of shares
Not required be	cause the corporation has no ou	itstanding sha	rės.	

5. Read, sign and date below (See instructions for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.

10/30/17		JASON KULPA
Date	Signature	Type or Print Name of President
10/30/17 Date		HOON KULPH
Date	Signature /	Type or Print Name of Secretary

AMDT-STK-NA (EST 09/2016)

2016 California Secretary of State

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0589** 

[1.1.3] (Sec State - resmo change doc - UE Authority pdf) [Page 1 of 1] **RECORDED: 10/29/2019**